SUMMARY OF 2020 TOTAL REVENUE BUDGET BY TYPE/NATURE

Approved Budget Actual Collection

Economic Code Revenue Description 2019 (Jan - Dec 2019)
11000000 Share of Federation Account Allocation
110101 Share of Statutory Allocation 42,000,000,000 37,972,811,519.07
110102 Share of VAT 11,000,000,000 10,371,432,684.15
11010403 Exchange Gain 1,500,000,000 57,619,664.32
11010404 Special Allocation 1,500,000,000 1,330,548,141.49
Share of Federation Account Allocation - Sub Total 56,000,000,000 49,732,412,009.03
12000000 Independent Revenue
120101 Personal Income Tax 7,423,100,309 3,197,775,989.80
120201 Licences 292,193,267 124,698,768.75
120204 Fees 5,567,700,000 4,774,852,110.35
120205 Fines 53,500,000 5,220,476.33
120206 Sales 3,575,310,000 698,309,209.69
120207 Earnings 406,360,000 500,220,270.11
120208 Rent on Government Buildings 33,150,000 24,172,041.42
120209 Rent on Land & Others 402,000,000 329,126,953.98
120210 Repayments 2,586,214,679 5,864,256,729.76
120211 Investment Income 10,000,000 -
Independent Revenue - Sub Total 20,349,528,255 15,518,632,550.19

4

Estimate 2020

44,000,000,000
12,500,000,000
950,000,000
3,000,000,000
60,450,000,000

12,870,100,000
311,160,000
9,029,317,602
58,450,000
2,008,600,000
517,545,000
90,420,000
510,600,000
2,863,798,757
1,000,000
28,260,991,359



Economic Code

140101
140102
14020101
140301
140302

Revenue Description
Other Revenue Sources
Domestic Grants
Foreign Grants
Opening Balance
Domestic Loans
Foreign Loans

Other Revenue Sources - Sub Total

Total Revenue

Approved Budget

2019

5,044,000,000
2,199,312,179
1,477,406,029
5,000,000,000
100,000,000
13,820,718,208

90,170,246,463

Actual Collection
(Jan - Dec 2019)

5,387,986,871.62

104,694,705.00
1,984,940,979.00
5,000,000,000.00

12,477,622,556

77,728,667,114.84

Estimate 2020

8,137,814,254
2,320,000,000
1,076,000,000
5,000,000,000
3,200,000,000
19,733,814,254

108,444,805,614



