## SUMMARY OF 2020 TOTAL REVENUE BUDGET BY TYPE/NATURE

<b>Economic Code</b>	Revenue Description	Approved Budget 2019	Actual Collection (Jan - Dec 2019)	Estimate 2020
11000000	Share of Federation Account Allocation			
110101	Share of Statutory Allocation	42,000,000,000	37,972,811,519.07	44,000,000,000
110102	Share of VAT	11,000,000,000	10,371,432,684.15	12,500,000,000
11010403	Exchange Gain	1,500,000,000	57,619,664.32	950,000,000
11010404	Special Allocation	1,500,000,000	1,330,548,141.49	3,000,000,000
	Share of Federation Account Allocation - Sub Total	56,000,000,000	49,732,412,009.03	60,450,000,000
12000000	Independent Revenue			
120101	Personal Income Tax	7,423,100,309	3,197,775,989.80	12,870,100,000
120201	Licences	292,193,267	124,698,768.75	311,160,000
120204	Fees	5,567,700,000	4,774,852,110.35	9,029,317,602
120205	Fines	53,500,000	5,220,476.33	58,450,000
120206	Sales	3,575,310,000	698,309,209.69	2,008,600,000
120207	Earnings	406,360,000	500,220,270.11	517,545,000
120208	Rent on Government Buildings	33,150,000	24,172,041.42	90,420,000
120209	Rent on Land & Others	402,000,000	329,126,953.98	510,600,000
120210	Repayments	2,586,214,679	5,864,256,729.76	2,863,798,757
120211	Investment Income	10,000,000	-	1,000,000
	Independent Revenue - Sub Total	20,349,528,255	15,518,632,550.19	28,260,991,359

<b>Economic Code</b>	Revenue Description	Approved Budget 2019	Actual Collection (Jan - Dec 2019)	Estimate 2020
	Other Revenue Sources			
140101	Domestic Grants	5,044,000,000	5,387,986,871.62	8,137,814,254
140102	Foreign Grants	2,199,312,179	104,694,705.00	2,320,000,000
14020101	Opening Balance	1,477,406,029	1,984,940,979.00	1,076,000,000
140301	Domestic Loans	5,000,000,000	5,000,000,000.00	5,000,000,000
140302	Foreign Loans	100,000,000	-	3,200,000,000
	Other Revenue Sources - Sub Total	13,820,718,208	12,477,622,556	19,733,814,254
	Total Revenue	90,170,246,463	77,728,667,114.84	108,444,805,614